Mahindra

Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd. Mahindra Towers, Dr. G. M. Bhosale Marg, Worli, Mumbai 400 018 India

Tel: +91 22 24901441 Fax: +91 22 24975081

Ref. NS: SEC 3rd June, 2021

National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051.

Bourse de Luxembourg Societe de la Bourse de Luxembourg Societe Anonyme/R.C.B. 6222, B.P. 165, L-2011 Luxembourg. BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400001.

London Stock Exchange Plc 10 Paternoster Square London EC4M 7LS.

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Ministry of Defence signs contract to procure 11 Airport Surveillance Radars for Indian Navy & Indian Coast Guard

Please find enclosed a Press Release issued by Ministry of Defence ("MoD"), Government of India with respect to a contract signed by MoD with Mahindra Telephonics Integrated Systems Limited, a subsidiary of the Company, on the captioned subject.

Kindly take the same on record.

Yours faithfully, For MAHINDRA & MAHINDRA LIMITED

Assaular

NARAYAN SHANKAR COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl: a/a

Ministry of Defence

MoD signs contract to procure 11 Airport Surveillance Radars for Indian Navy & Indian Coast Guard Posted On: 03 JUN 2021 3:50PM by PIB Delhi

Ministry of Defence signed a contract with M/s Mahindra Telephonics Integrated Systems Ltd., Mumbai for procurement of 11 Airport Surveillance Radars with Monopulse Secondary Surveillance Radar for Indian Navy and Indian Coast Guard on June 03, 2021. The procurement, at a cost of Rs 323.47 crore, will be made under the 'Buy & Make' category. The installation of these radars will increase the air domain awareness around airfields and enhance safety & efficiency in flying operations of Indian Navy and Indian Coast Guard.

The signing of this contract is an achievement of the Government towards 'AtmaNirbhar Bharat Abhiyan' and the objectives envisaged in the programme. This would enable absorption of technology, skill development and indigenous manufacture, boosting employment opportunities.





ABB/Nampi/DK/Savvy/ADA

(Release ID: 1724052)